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* Status of a quarterly review
- This financial summary does not need to undergo a quarterly review under the Financial Instruments and
Exchange Act. Procedures for a quarterly review of the consolidated financial statements are being followed at
the time of the announcement of this financial summary.



Attached documents Quarterly Consolidated Financial Statements

1 Quarterly Consolidated Balance Sheets
(Millions of yen)

Year ended Three months
(March 31, ended
2016) (June 30, 2016)
Assets
Current assets
Cash and deposits 36,875 33,140
Notes and accounts receivable — trade 135,357 131,346
Finished products 25,270 24,516
Work-in-progress, including costs related to construction-type contracts 16,459 16,768
Raw material and supplies 18,294 17,355
Other current assets 16,138 17,704
Allowance for doubtful accounts (2,030) (1,061)
Total current assets 247,363 239,768
Fixed assets
Property, plant and equipment
Buildings and structures 44,142 43,509
Machinery and equipment 42,802 41,900
Tools, furniture and fixtures 3,829 3,784
Land 54,910 54,419
Construction-in-progress 6,500 5,134
Total property, plant and equipment 152,183 148,746
Intangible assets
Other intangible assets 3,328 3,194
Total intangible assets 3,328 3,194
Investments and other assets
Other assets 49,879 48,583
Allowance for doubtful accounts (559) (522)
Total investments and other assets 49,320 48,061
Total fixed assets 204,831 200,001
Total assets 452,194 439,769
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Liabilities
Current liabilities
Notes and accounts payable — trade
Short-term borrowings
Income taxes payable
Other current liabilities
Total current liabilities
Long-term liabilities
Bonds
Long-term debt
Liabilities for retirement benefits
Other long-term liabilities
Total long-term liabilities
Total liabilities
Net assets
Shareholders' equity
Common stock

(Millions of yen)

Year ended
(March 31,
2016)

67,943
86,063
3,684
29,191
186,881

18,876
77,268
20,364
4,386
120,894
307,775

39,085

Three months
ended
(June 30, 2016)

66,082
86,240
851
30,503
183,676

18,817
72,599
20,185
3,722
115,323
298,999

39,085



2 Quarterly Consolidated Statements of Income and
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